Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BF120650.D

Aca On : 18 Jun 2020 19:04
Operator : JU/CG

Sample : L3046-10

Misc :

ALS Vial : 10 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jun 19 01:11:24 2020
Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF061020.M

Quant Title

OLast Update ; Thu Jun 11 11:28:22 2020

Response via

Internal Standards

1
21)
39)
64)
76)
86)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
42)
45)
79)

Tara
19)
25)
50)
57)
67)
71)
75)
78)
81)
83)
88)
89)
90)
92)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds
n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
Isophorone
Dimethylphthalate
2.,4-Dinitrotoluene
4-Bromophenvyl-phenylether
Phenanthrene

Fluoranthene

Pvrene

Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvrene
Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene

Initial Calibration

112
99
82

330

172

244

70

82
163
165
248
178
202
202
228
228
252
252
252
276

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1I\BNA F\DATA\BF061820\

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Response

131639
487093
249343
480475
410127
380474

842018
1053822
633151
329517
1290363
1552274

83912
633146
98345
31381
18830
62475
146503
140964
80330
74902
125685
125685
64926
41112

(Not Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

109.66
110.20
72 .66
113.67
79.18
83.60

15.127
37.299
5.476
5.811
3.453
2.616
5.365
4.852
3.260
2.964
5.546
6.267
3.201
2.198

na
na
na
na
na
ng

8270-BF061020.M Fri

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

Jun 19 00:34:11 2020

integration (+) = signals summed

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\DATA\BF061820\
Data File : BF120650.D

Aca On : 18 Jun 2020 19:04

Operator : JU/CG

Sample : L3046-10

Misc :

ALS Vial : 10 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jun 19 01:11:24 2020

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF061020.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update Thu Jun 11 11:28:22 2020

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BF120650.D
5000000

4800000
4600000

4400000

1S

Ftrorontphenyt

4200000

1-d14,S

Ferphenyl

4000000

3800000

3600000

3400000

2-Fluorophenol,S
Phenol-d6,S

3200000

3000000

2800000

2600000

2400000

Nibjiiesurene-p50By lamine, P
2.8 ®MopienyphbeolBther

2200000

2000000

1800000

tejanthracei@hrysene-d12,|

Phenanthrene-d10,1
Perylene-d12,1

1600000

2 debaritititehedeo, |

Naphthalene-d8,|

1400000

1200000

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1
Benzo(k)fluoranthene

1000000

CITYSET e
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

800000

Fluoranthene,C

Pyrene

600000

Dimethylphthalate

Prerantrene

400000

200000

e
LENNLENL N B N S S B N B S B B N N B S B B S B B D B B B B L N B B B N B B

I
Time--> 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00

8270-BF061020-M Fri Jun 19 00:34:12 2020 Page: 2



Abundance Scan 802 (6.804 min): BF120588.D (-797) (-) #1
150 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen:  20.000 na
RT: 6.80 min Scan# 802
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
15 Lab File: BF120650.D
52 8 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
N O S NS YR
miz—> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 A 10T 1onz152 Resp: 131639
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100
150 153.2 123.2 184.8
115 53.7 43.9 65.9
Rawsg
115 Abundance fon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
5 78 lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
A BN SIS N
mz-> 30 Jo 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
Abundance
150 200000
6.80
Sub
50 100000
115
5> 78
ol 38 63 87 99 124132 0
LR N e B R R NN RN RN RS R T — T —T
miz—-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 Time--> 6.75 6.80 6.85
Abundance Scan 565 (5.410 min): BF120588.D (-560) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 109.664 ng
64 RT: 5.42 min Scan# 566
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
o Lab File:  BF120650.D
57 83 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
B aa 0 LT3
o) SSSER T NS.... SRV | FSVY1 | FRUUORR/ SN N PR PO | R . .
mz-> 30 40 5 60 70 8 9 100 110 120 19t lon:11l2 Resp: 842018
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 55.6 46.1 69.1
64 63 28.5 23.7 35.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
g3 2 1200000 lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BF1
0 “‘\‘ ‘ B | 1000000
|| LR I UL IR B I B 5.42
miz--> 30 40 70 80 90 100 110 120
Abundance 800000
112
600000
64
Sub_, 400000 //\
57 g3 %2 200000
0'I"'3'8|"‘.'4"5|0""|""|'7?"|""|""|IIIIIIIII II|""|""|""|""|=
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 Time-> 535 540 545 550
BF120650.D 8270-BF061020.M Fri Jun 19 00:34:13 2020
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Abundance Scan 740 (6.439 min): BF120588.D (-733) (-) #H7
9P Phenol-d6
Concen: 110.196 na
RT: 6.44 min Scan# 740
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
71 Lab File: BF120650.D
42 5 66 94 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
ob 47 g0 LI 7o 8L | _ _
Mz-> 20 40 50 80 20 90 100 Tat lon: 99 Resp: 1053822
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
fole) 99 100
42 18.4 14.0 21.0
71 32.6 24.9 37.3
Rawsg
71 Abundance lon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BF1
42 1500000] [on 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BF1
ol ariia8 Y50 661 76 8 ou |
L AL UL SR S AL SURELL AR SRR 6.44
m/z--> 30 0 50 90 100
Abundance 1000000
99
Sub_ 500000
71
2 A
oo 37, 28 50 % 682 o4l I :
m/z--> 30 40 90 100 Time--> 6.110 6.|50 6.|60
Abundance Scan 872 (7.216 min): BF120588.D (-866) (-) #19
7 195 n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
Concen: 15.127 ng
43 RT: 7.36 min Scan# 897
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.15 min
Lab File: BF120650.D
30 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
0 bl 207 281 327 401
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 19t lon: 70 Resp: 83912
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
82 70 100
42 48.7 47.7 71.5
101 0.0 7.6 11.4#
Rawg,| 54 128 130 2.2 16.7 25.1#
Abundance lon 70.00 (69.70 to 70.70): BF1
150000 lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BF]
ol -h N lon 130.00 (129.70 to 130.70): E
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance 100000 7.36
82
Sub_ | 54 128 50000 A
0"I""I""""""""""""I" rrprTrTrTT T TTT T T T T
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 [Time-->  7.30 7.35 7.40 7.45

BF120650.D 8270-BF061020.M

Fri

Jun 19 00:

34:14 2020

Page 4



Abundance Scan 1020 (8.086 min): BF120588.D (-1014) (-) #21
136 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 8.08 min Scan# 1019
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF120650.D
108 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
oherr 2 PR 76 84 o101 | 8 128,
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 00 110 130 150 140 Tat fon:136 Resp: 487093
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 11.4 8.6 13.0
54 8.0 5.8 8.6
Raw, 68 6.0 4.4 6.6
Abundance lon 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
108 800000
a2 %% 68 78 g3 g0 :
Oh R e e Pl lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BFY)
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
Abundance 600000 8.08
136
400000
Sub
50
200000
108
o 42 % 68 78 g5 100 118 0 /\

L B L B B N R R R R EEEEs R T T T T T T T T T T T
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 ITme-> 800 810  8.20 '
Abundance Scan 898 (7.369 min): BF120588.D (-892) (-) #23

82 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 72.658 ng
RT: 7.36 min Scan# 897
Refs0 54 128 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF120650.D
70 08 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
0 .4I2 62 | nodl 90 112 )
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 Tgt lon: 82 Resp: 633151
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
82 82 100
128 46.3 38.0 57.0
54 50.3 38.8 58.2
Rawg 54 128
Abundance lon 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BF1
1000000f |on 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): B
42 70 98
62 ‘ 90 112 ‘
0 .,....iJ...,....,....J.... e e | 800000 236
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 ;
Abundance
o 600000
400000
Sub50 54 128
200000
70 98
0 42 62 90 112 )
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130  Mime->  7.30 7.35 7.40 7.45

BF120650.D 8270-BF061020.M

Fri

Jun 19 00:34:15 2020

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleld :

ISS-A-C
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Abundance Scan 942 (7.628 min): BF120588.D (-935) (-) #25
g2

Isophorone
Concen: 37.299 na
RT: 7.36 min Scan# 897
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.26 min
Lab File: BF120650.D
138 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
0 || ..I. o 15l 0310 123
N H AR RN N EABAUNSRAS SRRSS BRASE SRASS BRRSE BAARE - -
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 Tat lon: 82 Resp: 633146
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
82 82 100
95 0.0 5.7 8.5#
138 0.0 16.2 24 .4#
Raws 54 128
Abundance |on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BF1
10000001 |on 95.00 (94.70 to 95.70): BF1,
42 70 %8
62 90 112
0 .,.”.iJ...,..”,....l..:q h..,...lp...,....,”..,....,.”., 800000 736
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
Abundance
8 600000:
400000
SUbso 54 128
200000
70 98
0 42 62 90 112 0 -
L I L L L L L R RN R R R R R LI e B
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140  [Time-->  7.30 7.35 7.40 7.45

Abundance Scan 1318 (9.839 min): BF120588.D (-1312) (-) #39

1 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 9.83 min Scan# 1317
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF120650.D
Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04

Refs0

90 106 118 132 148

miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100110 120130140 150 160 170 | 19T 10n:164 Resp: 249343
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

162 164 100
162 101.5 80.6 120.8
160 45.3 36.2 54.2
RaWSO
Abundance |on 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
80 400000 lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): H
0 42 ﬁ4 \6\6\ HH‘ 90 106 122 132 146 M‘M
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 300000 9.83
Abundance
162
200000
Sub
50
100000
80
a2 54 ©6 90 106 118 132 146 _
Trwrrwrrrrrrrrrrrrrrwrrwrrrwrrrrwrrwrrrrwrrrrrrrrrrrrrmvrrrrrn |||||llll|llll|llll|
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 (Time--> 9.80 9.85 9.90

BF120650.D 8270-BF061020.M Fri Jun 19 00:34:16 2020 Page 6



Abundance Scan 1452 (10.627 min): BF120588.D (-1446) (-) #42
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 113.667 na
RT: 10.63 min Scan# 1452 USiInE)is:
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min BINAR _
Lab File: BF120650.D  NASSUEEE
Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04 —
o . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tat 1on:330 Resp: 329517
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 | 330 100
332 96.5 76.8 115.2
141 29.1 23.2 34.8
RaWSO
- Abundance |on 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
141 lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): E
91 111 H 170 222 250
ol X ‘ ;h . |197 2 | 400000
miz--> 50 200 250 300 10.63
Abundance
a0 300000
200000
Sub
50
62 141 - 100000
37 90 111 170 197 250 303 o J
0 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T - T T T T T T T T -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1060 1070
Abundance Scan 1203 (9.163 min): BF120588.D (-1192) (-) #45
172 2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen: 79.178 ng
RT: 9.16 min Scan# 1202
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF120650.D
Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
ol 39 51 63 75 % o4 107 120 13314532
miz--> 0 6 8 100 120 140 160 180 19t lon:z172 Resp: 1290363
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 35.9 29.0 43.4
170 24.0 19.4 29.2
RaWSO
Abundance |on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
20000001 |on 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): H
ol 39 51 63 76 % 99109120 133 146 157 “\
miz--> 40 ! 80 100 120 140 160 180 | 1500000 9.16
Abundance
172
1000000
Sub
50
500000
39 51 63 768594 109120 133;,,152 )
miz--> 40 A 80 100 120 140 160 180 Time-> 910 920 930
BF120650.D 8270-BF061020.M Fri Jun 19 00:34:17 2020 Page 7



Abundance Scan 1271 (9.563 min): BF120588.D (-1264) (-) #50
163 Dimethviphthalate
Concen: 5.476 na
RT: 9.55 min Scan# 1269
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF120650.D
7 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
oL 44 59 92 104 130 133 149 194
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 10T lon:163 Resp: 98345
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100
194 3.9 3.1 4.7
164 9.6 8.5 12.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
77 lon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): B
o3 %0 ea | 7104 120133 149 194 | 150000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 9.55
Abundance
163 100000
Sub
50 50000
77
ol 38 50 64 92104 120 133 149 194 J/ANN .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Time-> 950 9.55 9.60 9.65
Abundance Scan 1350 (10.027 min): BF120588.D (-1343) (-) #57
165 2,4-Dinitrotoluene
Concen: 5.811 ng
89 RT: 9.83 min Scan# 1317
Ref50 63 Delta R.T. -0.19 min
Lab File: BF120650.D
39 51 78 119 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
0 105 | 12070140 || 182
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 | 19t lon:165 Resp: 31381
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
162 165 100
63 0.9 29.8 44 _8#
89 1.1 50.4 75 .6#
Raw, 182 0.0 2.1  3.1#
Abundance |on 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
80 60000{ lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BF
66
ol ..f%.?ﬁ,;H IHWI?QI|{0§Ilﬁ2?}?ﬁl;4§lﬂﬁhlll | s0000{lon 182.00 (181.70 10 182.70): £
miz--—> 40 80 100 120 140 160 180
Abundance 40000 9.83
162
30000
Sub_, 20000
80 10000
oJ 42 5 % 90 106118 132 146 o
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 [Tme-> 980 985 |
BF120650.D 8270-BF061020.M Fri Jun 19 00:34:18 2020

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleld :

ISS-A-C
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Scan# 1570[EIl=ies

Abundance Scan 1570 (11.322 min): BF120588.D (-1564) (-) #64
188 Phenanthrene-di10
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 11.32 min
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF120650.D
Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
4 160
ol 42 54 66 108120 132 146 176
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tat lon:188 Resp: 480475
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 8.7 7.2 10.8
80 8.8 7.4 11.2
RaW50
Abundance lon 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
0001 |on 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BF]
80 94
ol 4254 %8 | .1‘.’5?1.19...1?6148:“.1.7.1. A 207
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 600000 11.32
Abundance
188
400000
Sub
50
200000
80 94 160 )
o052 00 | 108119132146 | 175 | 207 -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Time--> 1130 1135
/Abundance Scan 1493 (10.869 min): BF120588.D (-1487) (-) #67
248 4-Bromophenyl-phenylether
Concen: 3.453 ng
141 RT: 10.63 min Scan# 1452
Refs0 77 Delta R.T. -0.24 min
5 s Lab File:  BF120650.D
168 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
0 % b3 20 _ _
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt lon:248 Resp: 18830
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 | 248 100
250 198.8 76.7 115.1#
141 421.2 49 .4 74 .0#
Rawsg
62 Abundance |on 248.00 (247.70 to 248.70): E
141 22 o lon 250.00 (249.70 to 250.70): H
120000
o.‘. \‘ 91 1}1 H 17OI}97 . .ﬂ‘.. ..3?% L
m/z--> 200 250 300 100000
Abundance
330 80000
60000
Sub
50 40000
° 141 20000 /ﬂ1§3
222 950
o 37 91 111 170 197 301 o /\
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1060 1065
BF120650.D 8270-BF061020.M Fri Jun 19 00:34:18 2020

BNA_F

ClientSampleld :

ISS-A-C

Page 9



/Abundance Scan 1574 (11.345 min): BF120588.D (-1568) (-) #71
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 2.616 na
RT: 11.35 min Scan# 1574[QElylEnles
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min BINAR _
Lab File: BF120650.D  NASSUEEE
76 89 152 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04 —
oL 39 51 63 | 99111 125 139 ) 163
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 Tat lon:178 Resp: 62475
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 20.6 15.9 23.9
179 15.5 12.8 19.2
RaWSO
Abundance [on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70); E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
41 51 63 ] 99 109119129139 M\ 165 M 188 80000
miz--> 0 6 8|0 o o i 180 150 11.35
Abundance
s 60000
40000
Sub
50
20000 f
152
4151 63 "° 8 99110 128139 15y | 188 0 /\ /L~
m/z--> 40 A 80 100 120 140 160 180 Time--> 1130 1135 '
/Abundance Scan 1776 (12.533 min): BF120588.D (-1771) (-) #75
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 5.365 ng
RT: 12.53 min Scan# 1776
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF120650.D
Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
oL_50 74, ]| 122 150 174
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt 1on:202 Resp: 146503
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 9.8 0.0 32.0
203 17.1 0.0 38.3
RaW50
Abundance [on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70); E
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): B
101
IO T 1 ‘l” 221239257 289 827 200000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 12.53
Abundance 150000
202
100000
Sub
50
50000
101
ol 20 75 | 126 150 17 L 221 245 267 289 326 ==
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 12.50 1255 '
BF120650.D 8270-BF061020.M Fri Jun 19 00:34:19 2020 Page 10



Abundance Scan 2019 (13.963 min): BF120588.D (-2013) (-) #76
240 Chrvsene-di12
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 13.96 min Scan# 2018yl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF120650.D  NASSUEEE
120 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04 —
ol.42, 66 92 158 184 208 281
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Tat 1on:240 Resp: 410127
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 240 100
120 11.5 8.3 12.5
236 25.9 21.0 31.4
Rawg
Abundance |on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): B
600000
43 69 92 ‘l 158182 212 || 261282305329351375
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 500000 13.96
Abundance
240 400000
300000
SUbso 200000
100000
120 A
4264 92 158184 212 | 261282304 340 366386 4 -
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time--> 13190 13.95 1400 14.05
Abundance Scan 1815 (12.763 min): BF120588.D (-1808) (-) #78
202 Pyrene
Concen: 4.852 ng
RT: 12.76 min Scan# 1814
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF120650.D
101 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
o 122 150 174
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 19T 1on:202 Resp: 140964
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
200 20.0 16.8 25.2
203 18.6 14.3 21.5
Rawg
Abundance lon 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70); E
lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): B
101
3955 81 | 123 181 174 H 210237 259276 302
miz--> 4'0 6|0 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 150000 12.76
Abundance
202
100000
Sub50
50000
101 A\
0,39 55 74 126 150 174 222 241 261279 302 0l—
WWTWTWTWWWW TTT T T T T TTT
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time—> 1270 1275  12.80
BF120650.D 8270-BF061020.M Fri Jun 19 00:34:20 2020 Page 11



Abundance Scan 1840 (12.910 min): BF120588.D (-1833) (-) #79
244 Terphenvl-d14
Concen: 83.603 na
RT: 12.91 min Scan# 1840[EiliEis
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF120650.D  NASSUEEE
60 012 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04 s
0-38 54 82 106 | 138 100 164 1|228,,] 263
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 260 300 | 1dT lon=244 Resp: 1552274
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 6.5 5.7 8.5
122 9.5 8.3 12.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
2000000] 10 212:00 (211.70 to 212.70):
3g 54 82 106 \ 138 160 184 212558 || 267285301
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 1500000 1291
Abundance
244
1000000
Sub
50
500000
122
03854 80 106 "%13g 100 184 21295 | 67583300 0 A )
R N R N R L R RN R AR RN RR RN R T T T T T T T
nmz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 12.80 12:90 13.00
Abundance Scan 2017 (13.951 min): BF120588.D (-2007) (-) #81
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 3.260 ng
RT: 13.94 min Scan# 2016
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF120650.D
114 149 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
57 88 75200 ) 252 279
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Tgt lon:228 Resp: 80330
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
298 228 100
226 29.8 22.5 33.7
229 21.9 16.1 24.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
- lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
81 113 149
o 176 202 | 149570 300321 350 377 | OO0°
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 80000 13.94
Abundance
228 60000
Sub 40000
50
20000
114 149 / \ f \
43 71 92 176200 | 250 279300 332355377 0 l__x
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time--> 13.85 13.90  13.95 '
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Abundance Scan 2024 (13.992 min): BF120588.D (-2020) (-) #83
2 Chrvsene
Concen: 2.964 na
RT: 13.98 min Scan# 2022yl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF120650.D I(}S'ée;\‘tgamp'e'd-
113 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04 was
039 63 88 150 175 202 281
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 10t lon:228 Resp: 74902
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
298 228 100
226 29.0 24.9 37.3
229 23.3 16.1 24.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
55 s lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): b
81
o 149 175200 | 253 281303325 350372 398 100000
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 80000
Abundance
28 60000
Sub 40000
50
20000
113
55 83 137 178200 | 251 281 318 350 385 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time-> 13.95 1400 '
Abundance Scan 2263 (15.398 min): BF120588.D (-2256) (-) #86
264 Perylene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 15.40 min Scan# 2264
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF120650.D
132 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
ol_52 76 102 166 208232 h
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 19t lon:264 Resp: 380474
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 24.7 19.3 28.9
265 22.6 17.8 26.8
Rawsg
Abundance |on 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): F
- 132 400000
o 81 ‘W“” 178 2|Q72~°(2 .l 290314330364338412 442
15.40
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance 300000
264
200000
Sub
50
100000
132
o2 78102, | 15618020 .2??, 291315339 372308 425 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time-> 1530 1540 1550
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Abundance Scan 2193 (14.986 min): BF120588.D (-2186) (-) #88
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 5.546 na
RT: 14.99 min Scan# 2193[QEEliyliss
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min BINAR _
Lab File: BF120650.D g'ge;‘tcsamp'e'd-
126 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04 e
o 150174198 224
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tat 1on:252 Resp: 125685
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
) 252 100
253 24 .8 18.1 27.1
125 17.3 8.3 12 .5#
RaW50
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
o 281308 340364388412436 |  00C
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 14.99
Abundance 60000
252
40000
Sub
50
20000
126
ol 55 95 164189 224 | 276 316 357 404428 o—— h— ,[\\%
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time-> 1490 1500
Abundance Scan 2198 (15.015 min): BF120588.D (-2195) (-) #89
252 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 6.267 ng
RT: 14.99 min Scan# 2193
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
Lab File: BF120650.D
Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
0! . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 125685
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
) 252 100
253 24 .8 18.0 27.0
125 17.3 8.3 12 .5#
RaW50
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
o 281308 340364388412436 | 0000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 14.99
Abundance 60000
252
40000
Sub
50
20000 -
126 /AN N\
ol 44 69 95 164188 224 | 276 309333357 401426 o—— —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time—> 14.90 15.00 '
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Abundance Scan 2254 (15.345 min): BF120588.D (-2246) (-) #90
252 Benzo(a)pvrene
Concen: 3.201 na
RT: 15.34 min Scan# 2253[QElylhles
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min BINAR _
Lab File: BF120650.D  NASSUEEE
126 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04 e
oL 57 99| 158 198224
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 4o | 19T 1on:252 Resp: 64926
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
) 252 100
253 24 .7 17.8 26.8
125 17.9 8.6 12.8#
RaWSO
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
o 281307333 365300416 458
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 60000 1534
Abundance
252
40000
Sub50
20000
126 AN //\ \
oL 50 84 163 198224 200317 362 395424 458 S -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 ime--> 1530 1535 '
Abundance Scan 2580 (17.262 min): BF120588.D (-2566) (-) #92
216 Benzo(g,h,1)perylene
Concen: 2.198 ng
RT: 17.25 min Scan# 2578
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF120650.D
138 Acq: 18 Jun 2020 19:04
ol 55 82 111 I 163 197224249 ,HIIII
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 4so | 19t lon:276 Resp: 41112
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
277 25.1 19.6 29.4
55 138 24.2 16.5 24.7
RaWSO
Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
30000{ Ion 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): K
301327 355,
ol enag0A08 433458 | 25000 s
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 '
Abundance 20000
276
15000
Sub_, 10000
138 5000
o4 o 163189 222248 323349374 403430 458 o
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 ITime->
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